



**NORFOLK**  
CONSTABULARY  
*Our Priority is You*

Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department  
Jubilee House  
Falconers Chase  
Wymondham  
Norfolk NR18 0WW

**Tel:** 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

**Email:** [freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk](mailto:freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk)

February 2016

Dear

**Freedom of Information Request Reference N<sup>o</sup>: FOI 000340/16**

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 22<sup>nd</sup> January 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

I am currently updating our Business Prospectus and I would be very grateful if you could provide me with the following information:

- 1 Total number of crimes in nr1, nr2, nr3 and in the whole of Norwich.
- 2 Antisocial Behaviour in nr1, nr2, nr3 and in the whole of Norwich.
- 3 Total number of crimes in the city centre.

The information is required for the whole of 2015.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

**Response to your Request**

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

The Joint Performance and Analysis Department has provided data for crimes and ASB incidents where the postcode has been recorded and relate to NR1, NR2 and NR3. There are a number of each which have no postcode details. Where no postcode is recorded, the numbers are included within 'All Norwich'.

For 01/01/2015-01/01/2016	
Crimes	
NR1	3686
NR2	2982
NR3	2938
City Centre*	4158
All Norwich	13639

1059 have no postcode recorded

<b>CAD (Final Service code ASB)</b>	
<b>NR1</b>	768
<b>NR2</b>	886
<b>NR3</b>	946
<b>All Norwich</b>	4244

722 have no postcode recorded

This response will be published on the Norfolk Constabulary's web-site [www.norfolk.police.uk](http://www.norfolk.police.uk) under the Freedom of Information pages at [Publication Scheme - Disclosure Logs](#).

Should you have any further queries concerning this request, please contact me quoting the reference number shown above.